

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1333 of 2024****I.C.I.C.I. LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD .
versus VEERSINGH MARKAM****Order Sheet**

03/10/2024	<p>Ms. Pragya Mishra, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Parag Kotecha, Advocate for the respondents No.1, 2 & 3. None for the respondents No.4 & 5, though served.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.01/2024, application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for respondents has raised objection to allow the aforesaid application.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reason mentioned in the application, which is well supported by an affidavit, the same is allowed and delay of 05 days in filing the instant appeal, is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants submits that due to some personal difficulty, arguing counsel is not present today, hence, she seeks time to argue the matter.</p> <p>List the case along with MAC No.1331/2024 and MAC No.1322/2024 after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p>
------------	---

Rukhsar