

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1333 of 2024**

I.C.I.C.I. LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. **versus**  
VEERSINGH MARKAM

**Order Sheet**

<b>29/04/2026</b>	<p>Shri Palash Agrawal, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Bhavika Kotecha, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 3.</p> <p>None for respondents No.4 and 5.</p> <p>This Court on 3.10.2024 directed to list this case along with MAC No.1331 of 2024 and MAC No.1322 of 2024.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that inadvertently instead of MAC No.1332 of 2024, direction was issued to list along with MAC No.1322 of 2024, which has been wrongly connected with this appeal.</p>

In view of the above, let this case be listed along with MAC No.1331 of 2024 and MAC No.1332 of 2024.

This case be delinked from MAC No.1322 of 2024.

Link MAC No.1331 of 2024 with the present case.

List the cases in the next week.

Sd/-

**(Sachin Singh Rajput)**  
**Judge**

Gopal